
Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement for ALJ Services between San Juan County and Lyn Loyd Creswell 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR ALJ SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN SAN JUAN 

COUNTY AND LYN LOYD CRESWELL.  
 

This Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement for ALJ Services (this “Amendment No. 2”) is 

made and entered into by and between San Juan County, a body corporate, politic and legal 

subdivision of the State of Utah (“County”), and Lyn Loyd Creswell. (“Creswell”).  County and 

Creswell, for the purpose of retaining Creswell’s services as an appointed Administrative Law 

Judge (ALJ), shall be collectively referred to as the “Parties” herein. 
 

RECITALS 
 

This Amendment No. 2 is made and entered into by and between the Parties based, in part, 

upon the following recitals: 
 

A. The Parties previously entered into an Agreement for ALJ Services, dated July 1, 2022, 

which is titled Agreement for ALJ Services between San Juan County, Utah and Lyn 

Loyd Creswell. (the “Agreement”); and 

 

B. The Parties, through Amendment No. 1, extended the termination date to June 30, 2025; 

and 

 

C. The Parties, through this Amendment No. 2, recognize that appeals that have been on-

going throughout these initial time period and amended time period with Judge 

Creswell continue to progressively move forward, and in an effort to continue these 

appeal cases under a County Contract, the Parties desire to modify certain terms and/or 

provisions of the Agreement. 
 

 Now, based upon the foregoing, and in consideration of the terms set forth in this 

Amendment No. 2, the Parties do hereby agree as follows: 
 

 

10. This Agreement will terminate on 30 June 2026.  
 



Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement for ALJ Services between San Juan County and Lyn Loyd Creswell 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 2 to be 

signed by their duly authorized representatives on the dates indicated below. 

 
 

SAN JUAN COUNTY 

 

 

 

By:_________________________________ 

     Silvia Stubbs, Chair 

     Board of San Juan County Commissioners 

 

Date:________________________________ 
 

ATTEST: 

 

___________________________________  

Lyman Duncan, San Juan County 

Clerk/Auditor 

Date:_______________________________ 

LYN LOYD CRESWELL 

 

 

 

By:                          

 

Printed Name:  _________________ 

 

Title: _________________________ 

 

Date: _________________________ 

 


